

MACC 32 OF 2024

Order No. 07

Dated: 18-06-2025

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D op no 1 filing W/S by op no 2.

Petitioner file hazira .

OP no0 2 files W/S along with vakalatnama .Copy served

Petitioner files postal track report .As par postal report summons has been duly served .OP no 1 does not appear before the court .

The suit was fixed for exparte against op no 1.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice

Fix 01-09- 2025 for flaming of the issue,

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge

1 Court, Alipore